Функциональные модули SSR
 Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
эл.почта: paq@nt-rt.ru || cайт: https://pma.nt-rt.ru/
Алматы (727)345-47-04
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04

In combination with the converter module it is possible to control all semiconductor-switch gear
with a DC control voltage also on a AC 24 V control voltage!
Ordering Key:
3RF29 00 - 0 E A 1 8
Max. load
current
Connection
technology
Switching
function
Controlled
phases
Control
voltage
Operating
voltage
Function
module for
3RF21,22 and
3RF23,24
00 = Without 0 = Not relevant E = Converter A = Single-phase 1 = 24 V AC/DC 8 = Without
Main Circuit:
The function module has not contact with the main circuit!
Control Circuit A1-A2:
Type   3RF2900-0EA18
Rated control supply voltage Us V 24 AC/DC
• Current input mA < 25
• Max. control supply voltage V 26.5 AC      30 DC
• Min. control supply voltage V 20.5 AC 18 DC
Rated frequency of the control supply voltage Hz 50/60 ± 10 %
Control Input  0-10 V:
Type   3RF2900-0EA18
Analog input V 0 ... 10
• Permissible range V -1 ... 11
Input resistance kOhm 100
Period duration, typical s 1
PMA Prozeß- und Maschinen-Automation GmbH
Subject to changes 08/2007 Page 2/5
General Data:
Ambient temperature
During operation °C -25 ... 60
During storage °C -55 ... 80
Mounting altitude m 0 ... 1000; at > 1000 m, please contact our Technical Assistance
Impact resistance acc. to DIN IEC 68 g/ms 15/11
Vibration resistance g 2
Degree of protection   IP20
Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC)
Interference emission
o Conducted interference voltage
IEC 60 947-4-3   Class A for industrial applications1
o Radiated, high-frequency
interference voltage IEC 60 947-4-3   Class A for industrial applications
Interference resistance
o Electrostatic discharge acc. to
IEC 61 000-4-2 (corresponds
to severity 3)
kV Contact discharge 4; air discharge 8; performance criterion 2
o Induced HF fields acc. to
IEC 61 000-4-6 MHz 0.15 ... 80; 140 dBµV; performance criterion 1
o Burst acc. to IEC 61 000-4-4 kV 2/5.0 kHz; performance criterion 1
o Surge acc. to IEC 61 000-4-5  kV Phase-to-ground 2; phase-to-phase 1; performance criterion 2
Type   Screw connection
Connection, auxiliary/control contacts
Conductor cross-section with or
without end sleeve
mm²
mm²
AWG
1 x (0.5 ... 2.5)
2 x (0.5 ... 1.0)
20 ... 12
Stripping length mm 7
Terminal screw   M 3

PMA Prozeß- und Maschinen-Automation GmbH
Subject to changes 05/2006 Page 2/6
Ordering Key:
3RF29 20 - 0 H A 1 3
Max. load
current
Connection
technology
Switching
function
Controlled
phases
Control
voltage
Operating
voltage
Function
module for
3RF21 and
3RF23
20 = 20 A
50 = 50 A
90 = 90 A
0 = Not relevant
H = Output
       regulator
A = Single-phase 1 = 24 V AC/DC
3 = 110 V AC
3 = 110 ... 230 V
6 = 400 .. .600 V
Main Circuit:
Type  3RF2920-0HA .  3RF2950-0HA .  3RF2990-0HA .
Current detection
Rated operating current Ie A 20 50 90
•  TEACH range A 4 ... 20 10 ... 50 18 ... 90
•  Measuring range A 0 ... 22   0 ... 55   0 ... 99
Type   3RF29 . . - 0HA . 3 3RF29 . . - 0HA . 6

In cases of failure, the failure is signaled to the control via the OUT contact (NO contact) after a delay time of
100 msec and indicated via the FAULT LED at the function module.
Ordering Key:
3RF29 06 - 0 F A 0 8
Max. load
current
Connection
technology
Switching
function
Controlled
phases
Control
voltage
Operating
voltage
Function
module for
3RF21 and
3RF23
06 = 6 A
20 = 22 A
0 = Not relevant
F = Load monitoring
      Basic
A = Single-phase 0 = 24 V DC 8 = Not relevant
Main Circuit:
Type  3RF2906-0FA08 3RF2920-0FA08 3RF2920-0FA08
Current detection
Product version1   to *E02* ex *E03*
Rated operating current Ie A 6 20 20
• TEACH range A 0,25 ... 6 4 ... 22 0,65 ... 22
• Measuring range A 0 ... 6,6 0 ... 22 0 ... 22
• Min. partial load current A 0,25 0,65 0,65
Number of partial loads  1 … 6 1 … 6 1 … 6
Partial load monitoring response threshold in dependence of the sum current
1 The product version are on the package on the label and at the top of the device.
For example: 3RF2920-0FA08 ex *E03*
The characteristic curve shows the load
change (Y axis) required for a partial load
fault in dependence of the teach current (X
axis).
3,9 A 20 ATeach current
P
ar
tia
l l
oa
d
cu
rre
nd
re
sp
on
se
 th
re
sh
ol
d
0,65 A
3,33 A
0,65 A
1 to 6 max. 6 partial loads
PMA Prozeß- und Maschinen-Automation GmbH
Subject to changes 09/2007 Page 2/4
Control Circuit A1-A2: